OP \$215.00 111861

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stainless Steel Financial, Inc.		11/28/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G.O. Carlson, Inc.
Street Address:	175 Main Street
City:	Oil City
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16301-1038
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1118619	С
Registration Number:	3969681	G.O. CARLSON C PLATE PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3536038	ELECTRALLOY
Registration Number:	3510828	ELECTRALLOY
Registration Number:	5014559	GOC PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC.
Registration Number:	3444368	G.O. CARLSON
Registration Number:	2138663	SPEED-E-MAC
Registration Number:	2620557	TOOLWARE 718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156357212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156903830

Email: gtannenbaum@fsalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gary Tannenbaum

Address Line 1: 101 Greenwood Avenue, 5th Floor Address Line 4: Jenkintown, PENNSYLVANIA 19046

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary Tannenbaum
SIGNATURE:	/gary tannenbaum/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0249

Total Attachments: 3
source=Trademark Assignment (00973789xA68C5)#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment (00973789xA68C5)#page2.tif
source=Trademark Assignment (00973789xA68C5)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0250

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective this <u>November 28, 2016</u>, by Stainless Steel Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SSF"), having its sole office address at 350 Marshallton-Thorndale Road, Downingtown, Pennsylvania 19335, in favor of G.O. Carlson, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), having its sole office address at 175 Main Street, Oil City, Pennsylvania 16301-1038

WHEREAS SSF has adopted and used, and, through a related party license agreement, continues to use those Trademarks, trade names and service marks identified on the attached Schedule A, which are registered with the US Patent and Trademark Office to the extent noted on Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS: SSF and Parent have entered into a Plan of Merger and Complete Liquidation pursuant to which SSF will be dissolved and liquidated, and all of SSF's remaining assets, including the Trademarks, shall be assigned to Parent in exchange for the complete surrender and cancellation of the capital stock of SSF held by Parent at the time of the liquidation (hereinafter, the "Liquidation").

AND WHEREAS: it is desired that the assignment of said Trademarks contemplated by the Plan of Merger and Complete Liquidation be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Plan of Merger and Complete Liquidation, and, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SSF does hereby assign and transfer unto said Parent, and for Parent's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and the registrations thereof; and for aforesaid considerations SSF hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute whenever requested by Parent, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other documents that Parent may reasonably deem necessary or desirable for securing to Parent, or for maintaining for Parent, the Trademarks hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to SSF

- [-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SSF and Parent have each caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer this 28th day of November, 2016.

Α	ŧ	†s	601	١.
?"\	٠.	10	. 3	ι.

STAINLESS STEEL FINANCIAL, INC.

to lange 1

Name: Joseph C. Paparone, II

Title: President

Attest:

G.O. CARLSON, INC.

BY

Vame:/fracy/Rudolph

Title: President

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Schedule A

Mark	Registration Number	Serial Number	Registration Date
	1118619	73153604	5/22/1979
G © Carlson Company of the Products	3969681	85130556	5/31/2011
ELECTRALLOY	3536038	77256708	11/25/2008
Electralloy	3510828	77256720	10/07/2008
	5014559	86765639	8/2/2016
G.O. CARLSON	3444368	77273046	6/10/1998
SPEED-E-MAC	2138663	75233781	2/24/1998
TOOLWARE 718	2620557	76252654	9/17/2002

{Client Files/007663/00100/00940497.DOC;1} Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 01/04/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0253